

BLUE CIRCLE SERVICES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Unit No. 324, 3rd Floor, Building No 9, Laxmi Plaza, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053.
 CIN : L74140MH1983PLC029378.
 Email : blue.circle@gmail.com, Website : www.bluecircleservices.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 30.09.2020	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2019	6 Months ended 30.09.2020	Corresponding 6 Months ended 30.09.2019	Year to date figures as on 31.03.2020
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	---	---	---	---	---
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.777)	(5.070)	(9.404)	(13.290)	(110.000)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.777)	(5.070)	(9.404)	(13.290)	(110.000)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.477)	(5.070)	(10.004)	(13.290)	(108.840)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	---	---	---	---	---
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	2,034.700	2,034.700	2,034.700	2,034.700	2,034.700
7	Other equity	---	---	---	---	(1,751.526)
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary Items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.012)	(0.025)	(0.049)	(0.065)	(0.535)
	a) Basic	(0.012)	(0.025)	(0.049)	(0.065)	(0.535)
	b) Diluted	(0.012)	(0.025)	(0.049)	(0.065)	(0.535)

NOTES :
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th Sept 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept 2020 is available on the Company website "www.bluecircleservices.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Blue Circle Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Dhruva Narayan Jha
 Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 11, 2020

ntc industries limited
 CIN : L70109WB1991PLC053562
 Regd. Office : 149, B. T. Road, Karamhati, Kolkata-700 058

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	789.63	336.49	528.56	1126.12	895.91	2049.01
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	306.39	70.83	(1.95)	377.22	(120.44)	170.02
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	306.39	70.83	(1.95)	377.22	66.00	356.46
Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	306.39	70.83	(1.95)	377.22	66.00	279.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	324.79	9.72	(13.92)	334.51	13.71	126.39
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)						
Basic:	2.85	0.66	(0.02)	3.51	0.61	2.60
Diluted:	2.85	0.66	(0.02)	3.51	0.61	2.60

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	952.95	509.60	706.77	1,462.55	1,270.57	2,779.51
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	378.41	179.14	98.97	557.55	94.89	373.34
Net Profit/loss for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	378.41	179.14	98.97	557.55	94.89	559.78
Net Profit/loss for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	378.41	179.14	98.97	557.55	94.89	441.21
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	396.81	118.03	87.00	514.84	42.60	287.71
Earnings Per Equity Share (par value of Rs. 10 each)						
Basic:	3.52	1.67	0.92	5.19	0.88	4.10
Diluted:	3.52	1.67	0.92	5.19	0.88	4.10

Notes :
 1. The above Audited financial results have been duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2020.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com/www.cse-india.com) and on the company website (www.ntcind.com)

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Upmanyu Pathak
 Managing Director
 DIN : 06563100

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : The 12th day of November, 2020

CINERAD COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
 Registered Office : Subol Dutt Building, 13, Brabourne Road, Kolkata 700 001.
 Telephone : 033 2231 5686, E-mail : cinerad@response.in, Website : www.cineradcommunications.com
 CIN : L92100WB1986PLC218625

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended Sept. 30, 2020	Half Year ended Sept. 30, 2020	Quarter ended Sept. 30, 2019	Year ended March 31, 2020
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	3,565	7,092	4,751	9,525
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,258	-1,088	-4,243	-5,678
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,258	-1,088	-4,243	-5,678
Equity Share Capital	520,000	520,000	520,000	520,000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0,000	0,000	0,000	-383,922
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	0.024	-0.021	-0.082	-0.109
Diluted :	0.024	-0.021	-0.082	-0.109
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
Basic :	0.024	-0.021	-0.082	-0.109
Diluted :	0.024	-0.021	-0.082	-0.109

Notes :
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Yearly ended 30.09.2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2020 is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites.
 Company's website : http://www.cineradcommunications.com/Unaudited-financial-results.htm
 BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com
 Notes :
 1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2020.
 2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Cinerad Communications Limited for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2020. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Cinerad Communications Limited
 Sd/-
 Pradeep Kumar Daga
 Director
 DIN : 00080515

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 12.11.2020

ICC REALTY (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
 CIN : U45201PN2002PTC143638
 Regd. Office : Tech Park One, Tower 'E', Next To Don Bosco School, Off. Airport Road, Yerwada, Pune 411 006.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	6 months ended September 30, 2020	6 months ended September 30, 2019	For the year ended March 31, 2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,830.19	18,284.49	37,453.48
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(161.23)	5,004.38	8,787.44
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(161.23)	5,004.38	8,787.44
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(163.08)	4,054.23	7,204.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(154.48)	4,051.88	7,222.02
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,071.40	1,071.40	1,071.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,713.51	13,381.46	16,867.98
8	Net worth	17,784.91	14,452.86	17,939.38
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	38,952.84	39,698.47	39,724.75
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	2.49:1	3.67:1	2.60:1
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(1.52)	36.22	65.78
	2. Diluted:	(1.52)	36.22	65.78
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	363.03	363.03	363.03
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.53:1	0.64:1	0.68:1
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.04:1	3.93:1	3.06:1

NOTES :
 1. The above Financial results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited.
 3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.
 4. The management has made an assessment of the impact of COVID-19 on the Company's operations, financial performance and position as at and for the half year ended September 30, 2020 and has concluded that the impact is primarily on the operational aspects of the business. In assessing the recoverability of receivables including receivables, investments, and other assets, the Company has considered internal and external information up to the date of approval of these financial results including status of existing and future customer orders, cash flow forecasts, commitments with suppliers, etc. The Company expects to gradually recover the carrying amount of these assets, the Company has also considered the impact of subsequent events in its assessment and concluded that there is no significant impact which is required to be recognised in the financial results. Accordingly, no further adjustments have been made to the financial results.
 Considering the dynamic nature of the issue, the impact of the global health pandemic may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results and the Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to future economic conditions
 5. The Code on Social Security, 2020 ('Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.
 6. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

JHAJJAR POWER LIMITED
 (A CLP India Company)
 Regd Office : Village Khanpur, Tehsil Matenhail, District: Jhajjar, Haryana - 124 142. Tel: +91 1251 270 100; Fax: +91 1251 270 105.
 Corporate Office: 7th Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 099. Tel: +91 22 6758 8888; Fax: +91 22 6758 8811 / 8833
 Website: www.clpgroup.com, www.clpindia.in
 CIN: U40104HR2008SGC037809

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020 (All amount in Rs. Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	6 months (Current 6 months) ended	6 months (Corresponding 6 months in the previous year) ended	Previous year ended
	30 September 2020	30 September 2019	31 March 2020
	Refer Note 1	Refer Note 1	Audited
Total Income from Operations	103,567	167,989	303,750
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,726	8,962	18,042
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,726	8,962	18,042
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,511	6,850	4,934
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,184	6,047	2,661
Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,000	2,000	2,000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11,579	(2,491)	5,395
Net worth	246,067	231,997	239,883
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	243,080	292,176	266,179
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	232,488	232,488	232,488
Debt Equity Ratio	0.99	1.26	1.11
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
i. Basic EPS	0.28	0.29	0.21
ii. Diluted EPS	0.28	0.29	0.21
Debture Redemption Reserve	5,722	9,941	8,334
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.09	1.18	1.20
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.91	2.59	2.65

Notes:
 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 12 November 2020. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 ("SEBI LODR") (as amended). Also the figures up to the end of the first half year had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results filed with BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of SEBI LODR. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.clpindia.in/operations_jhajjar.html.
 3) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of SEBI LODR, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of Jhajjar Power Limited
 Sd/-
 Samir Ashta
 Director & Chief Financial Officer
 DIN: 01957618

Date: 12 November 2020
 Place: Mumbai

JULLUNDUR MOTOR AGENCY (DELHI) LIMITED
 CIN: L35999HR1983PLC033943
 Regd. Off: 458-1/16, Sohna Road, Opp. New Court, Gurugram-122001, Haryana, India
 Email ID: info@jmaindia.com; Website: www.jmaindia.com
 Ph. No.: 0124-3019210, 211, Fax: 0124-4233868

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT
 Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Rules"), read with the General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, the General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, the General Circular No. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020 and the General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, and as amended from time to time), and pursuant to other applicable laws and regulations, the Special Resolution as set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 04th November, 2020 is proposed to be passed by the members by way of Postal Ballot through voting by electronic means ("E-Voting"). Item to be considered by Postal Ballot through E-Voting:-

Sr. No.	Particulars
1.	Approval for Buyback of Equity Shares

In Compliance with Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended and pursuant to Section 108 and Section 110 of the Act read with Rules and MCA Circulars, the Company has dispatched the Postal Ballot Notice in electronic form only and has extended remote e-voting facility for its members. The Postal Ballot Notice has been sent to all the members of the Company, who have registered their e-mail id with the Company (in respect of shares held in physical form) or with their Depository Participant (in respect of shares held in electronic form) as on Friday, November 06, 2020 i.e. cut-off date and whose name appear in Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners. The Postal Ballot Notice will also be available on Company's website at www.jmaindia.com, website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.nseindia.com and on the website of Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") at www.evotingindia.com.

In accordance with the provisions of the MCA Circulars, Shareholders can vote only through e-voting process. Shareholders whose names appear on the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on Friday, November 06, 2020 will be considered for the purpose of e-voting. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of Equity Shares registered in the name of the shareholders as on Friday, November 06, 2020. A person who is not a shareholder on the relevant date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

The Company has engaged CDSL for providing e-voting facility to all its Members. Members are requested to note that remote e-voting will commence at 9:00 Hours (IST) on Saturday, November 14, 2020 and will end at 17:00 Hours (IST) on Sunday, December 13, 2020. Members are requested to note that e-voting shall not be allowed beyond 17:00 Hours (IST) on Sunday, December 13, 2020.

Members who have not updated their e-mail ID's are requested to register the same in respect of shares in electronic form with the Depositories through their Depository Participant(s) and in respect of shares held in Physical form by writing to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA"), MAS Services Limited, at info@masserv.com or to their address at T-34, 2nd Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020.

The instructions on the process of e-voting, including the manner in which members who are holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their e-mail addresses can cast their vote through e-voting, are provided in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed M/s Vijay K Singhal & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries (Membership No. 21089 and Certificate of Practice No. 10385), as the Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot only through the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The results of the Postal Ballot/ e-voting (alongwith the Scrutinizer's report) will be declared by the Chairman of the Company or any other authorised person of the Company on or before Tuesday, December 15, 2020 and will also be displayed on the Company's website www.jmaindia.com besides being communicated to NSE, CDSL and RTA.

In case of any queries or issues or grievances pertaining to e-voting, please refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evotingindia.com or call on toll free no.: 1800225533 or send a request at evoting@cdsindia.com or alternatively, any query or issues or grievances of the members of the Company connected with the electronic voting can also be addressed to the Company/ Company's RTA at the email ID info@masserv.com.

Particulars	For half year ended September 30, 2020	For half year ended September 30, 2019	For year ended March 31, 2020
Segment Revenue			
Leasing of real estate properties	7,167.36	8,706.97	18,045.83
Hotel operations	579.44	9,435.47	19,093.30
Windmill operations	290.56	813.45	1,460.92
Inter-segment elimination	(207.16)	(671.40)	(1,146.57)
Total	7,830.19	18,284.49	37,453.48
Earnings before interest, depreciation and tax			
Leasing of real estate properties	6,127.38	7,354.54	14,329.63
Hotel operations	(877.72)	2,237.95	5,155.39
Windmill operations	196.80	695.02	1,180.63
Unallocable	(11.90)	(52.15)	(348.75)
Total	5,434.57	10,235.36	20,316.90
Earnings before interest and tax			
Leasing of real estate properties	4,174.77	5,145.30	9,884.26
Hotel operations	(1,747.42)	1,306.97	3,234.93
Windmill operations	114.71	598.32	987.23
Unallocable	(11.90)	(52.15)	(348.75)
Total	2,530.15	6,998.45	13,757.67
Interest cost	(2,691.38)	(1,994.07)	(4,970.23)
Profit before tax	(161.23)	5,004.38	8,787.44
Tax expenses	(1.85)	(950.15)	-1,582.61
Profit for the period	(163.08)	4,054.23	7,204.83
Other comprehensive income	8.60	(2.35)	17.19
Total comprehensive income for the period	(154.48)	4,051.88	7,222.02

Particulars	As at September 30, 2020	As at March 31, 2020
Segment assets		
Leasing of real estate properties	51,388.68	55,315.41
Hotel operations	17,283.57	19,142.86
Wind		